

Bail Appln. No. 231/26
DRI VS CHITRA ARUMUGAM

13.02.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Ms. Dolly Nair, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /
accused through VC.

Reply to the bail application filed by DRI. Ld. Counsel submits that she would collect the same during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel requests that the bail application be listed for the date fixed in the matter i.e., 19.02.2026.

List on date fixed i.e., 19.02.2026 for consideration.

Date has been given as per the convenience of Ld. counsel.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.02.2026