

Bail Appln. No. 231/26  
DRI VS. CHITRA ARUMUGAM

20.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI.  
Ms. Dolly Nair, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /  
accused.

Further arguments on the bail application heard.  
Both the parties are directed to file written synopsis on the next  
date.

**IO be summoned for the next date.**

**List on 11.03.2026 for further arguments. Date is  
given at the specific request of Ld. Counsel.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/20.02.2026