

Bail Appln. No. 231/26 No.  
DRI VS. CHITRA ARUMUGAM

16.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI.  
Ms. Dolly Nair, Ld. Counsel for the applicant /  
accused.

Arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused sought  
adjournment to place on record certain judgments in support of her  
contentions.

**At request, list on 18.03.2026 for consideration.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.03.2026